## **MALAYSIA**

PHONE: 6-03-8778 4106 Email ais@caam.gov.my URL: aip.caam.gov.my CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF MALAYSIA AERONAUTICAL INFORMATION SERVICES AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL TOWER (TOWER WEST) JALAN KLIA 2/4, 64000 KLIA, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN

MALAYSIA.

AIRAC AIP SUP 14/25

Effective Date: 17 APR 2025 to UFN

Publication Date: 06 MAR 2025

## KUALA LUMPUR INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (WMKK) TAXIWAY CENTRELINE LIGHTS S1 AND S8

## 1 INTRODUCTION

- 1.1 This AIRAC AIP Supplement is to inform all concerned about the unserviceability of the TWY CL LGT for S1 and S8 WIE until further notice.
- 1.2 Pilot to exercise caution during taxi.

## 2 VALIDITY

2.1 This AIRAC AIP Supplement will remain in force until further notice. Any updates, changes, and cancellations to this AIRAC AIP Supplement will be notified through NOTAM.

- END -